Cde Doris is also a member iof the Children subcommittee.-

At that time she was away helping out with the Pioneer camps

PROGRESS MADE ,

‘1. VOW 1 (1988) has been dispatched in toto together with last year’s last issue of

the Women and Children Under Apartheid newsletter. The total cost was four thousand

seven hundred and seventeen kwacha five ngwee (K4 717-05)

2; VOW 2 (1988) has been dispatched to the following zones:

Zambia - a total of 122 cbpies at 90 ngwee each

Zone A _ n n n 181 n n K1-95 n n

Zone B _ n n n 341 n n K2_50 u n *1

Zone C _ n n n 370 u u K2-20 ' n 1!

Because of the insufficient number of copies produced by theéickly machine, it was